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Freddie Mac Small Balance Loans - Single Counsel Engagement Contact List 

(as of August 31, 2016) 

SBL Single Counsel Firms Counsel Contact Address Telephone/Fax Email 

Abruzzo & Kinn LLP 

 Ted J. Abruzzo 170 Old Country Road 
Suite 506 
Mineola, NY 11501 

T:  516-743-9354 
F:  917-368-6920 

ted@abruzzokinn.com 

Alma-Lillian Kinn T:  516-743-9350 
F:  917-368-6917 

alma@abruzzokinn.com 

Nadia Popatia T:  516-743-9351 
F:  917-368-6999 

nadia@abruzzokinn.com 

Ballard Spahr LLP  

 Mary Jo George 1909 K Street NW 
12th Floor  
Washington, DC 20006  

T:  202-661-2208  
F:  202-661-2299  

george@ballardspahr.com / 
www.ballardspahr.com 

Juan Pereira T:  202-661-7635 
F:  202-661-2299 

pereiraj@ballardspahr.com 

Garland W. Gantt III T:  202-661-7629 
F:  202-661-2299 

ganttg@ballardspahr.com 

Bourland, Heflin, Alvarez, Minor & Matthews PLC 

 Robert J. “Bob” Pinstein 5400 Poplar Avenue 
Suite 100 
Memphis, TN 38119 
 

T:  901-683-3526 
F:  901-763-1037 

rpinstein@bhammlaw.com 

Donald E. "Don" Bourland T:  901-683-3526 
F:  901-763-1037 

donbourland@bhammlaw.com 

Cassin & Cassin LLP  

 Dennis W. Mensi 711 Third Avenue 
20th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 

T:  212-798-0197 
F:  212-557-2952 

dmensi@cassinllp.com 

Scott Schwartz 
 
 

T:  212-798-0194 
F:  212-557-2952 

sschwartz@cassinllp.com 

mailto:george@ballardspahr.com
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http://www.ballardspahr.com/people/attorneys/gantt_garland.aspx
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deNormandie, Sidlo & Associates PLLC 

 
 

Pete deNormandie 1191 Second Avenue 
Suite 1901 
Seattle, WA 98101 

T:  206-805-2703  
F:  206-623-6923 

pete@denormandiesidlo.com 

Martha D. Sidlo T:  206-805-2723 
F:  206-623-6923 

martha@denormandiesidlo.com 

Dickinson & Wright PLLC 

 Katheryne (Kathy) Zelenock 2600 W. Big Beaver Rd. 
Suite 300 
Troy, MI 48084 

T:  248-433-7384 
F:  248-433-7274 

KZelenock@dickinsonwright.com 

Fox Rothschild LLP    

 Gina Hough 1350 15th Street NW 
Suite 380 East 
Washington, DC 20005 

T:  202-461-3107 
F:  202-461-3102 

ghough@foxrothschild.com 

Gregory Kuehnle T:  202-696-1462  
F:  202-461-3102 

gkuehnle@foxrothschild.com 

Samantha T. Schneck T:  202-696-1475 
F:  202-461-3102 

sschneck@foxrothschild.com 

Gerson Law Firm APC 

 Gordon L. Gerson 9255 Towne Centre Drive 
Suite 300 
San Diego, CA 92121 

T:  858-869-8686   
F:  858-452-5410 

ggerson@gersonlaw.com 

Jaclyn Gerson T:  858-869-8684  
F:  858-452-5410 

jgerson@gersonlaw.com 

Higier Allen & Lautin P.C. 

 Randall S. Osborne 2711 North Haskell Avenue 
Suite 2400 
Dallas, TX 75204 

T:  972-759-1426   
F:  469-375-3232 

rosborne@higierallen.com 

Jong S. Kim T:  972-759-1357 
F:  972-371-2488 

jkim@higierallen.com 

 Britton B. Green  T:  972-759-1379 
F:  469-375-3235 

bgreen@higierallen.com 

mailto:%20gkuehnle@foxrothschild.com
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Montgomery McCracken Walker & Rhoads LLP 

 Christian Paul Daglieri 437 Madison Avenue 
Floor 29 
New York, NY 10022 

T:  212-551-7706 
F:  212-599-1759 

cdaglieri@mmwr.com 

Andrew Brucker T:  212-867-9500 
F:  212-599-1759 

abrucker@mmwr.com 

Moss & Barnett P.C. 

 Tim Gustin 150 South Fifth Street 
Suite 1200  
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

T:  612-877-5409    
F:  612-877-5032    

tim.gustin@lawmoss.com 

Beth Gliedman 
 

T:  612-877-5372 beth.gliedman@lawmoss.com 

Troutman Sanders LLP   

 Brian J. Iwashyna 1001 Haxall Point 
Richmond, VA 23218 

T:  804-697-1402 
F:  804-698-5191 

brian.iwashyna@troutmansanders.com 

Jeremy McLean T:  804-697-1303 jeremy.mclean@troutmansanders.com 

Nora Nickel T:  804-697-1259 nora.nickel@troutmansanders.com 
 

 

mailto:Beth.Gliedman@lawmoss.com

